

PRIVACY POLICY

2022 v1.0

This Privacy Policy (hereinafter: "Policy") defines the procedure for the use of personal data, records and databases managed by the Service Provider in connection with the aszikla.hu website.

The path to the website: https://aszikla.hu

1. DATA CONTROLLER

- Name of the service provider: "The Rock" Museum Public Benefit Fundation (hereinafter: Service Provider)
- Address: Hungary, 1012 Budapest, Lovas street 4/C
- E-mail: info@aszikla.hu
- Phone: +36 70 7 010101

2. PURPOSE AND SCOPE OF THE INFORMATION

The purpose of data management is to manage the data provided on the aszikla.hu website during the online donation process to "The Rock" Museum Public Benefit Fundation.

3. LEGAL BASIS FOR DATA PROCESSING

The processing of personal data is carried out with the express consent of the users of the donation funcition of the aszikla.hu website. The way to express consent is to fill in the donation form.

4. OBLIGATION OF THE REPORTING PERSON

The personal data providers are obliged to report all data provided to the best of their knowledge and accuracy. If the data provider provides not his or her own personal data, the data provider is obliged to obtain the contribution of personal data owner.

5. DATA PROCESSORS

The data processor may process the personal datas only for the purpose specified by the Service Provider and fixed in the data processor contract, and in accordance with the instructions of the Service Provider. The data processor has no independent decision-making right with regard to data management. The data processor has undertaken a duty of confidentiality and contractual guarantees regarding the preservation of personal data obtained in the performance of his duties.

Employees of the Service Provider engaged in data management: the current members of the Board of Trustees, the Secretary of the Foundation, the employees holding the general administrative and financial position.

External data processors of the Service Provider:

- Company name: Eurokontroll Kft.
- Address: Hungary, 1011 Budapest I. kerület, Mária square 5.
- Purpuse of data management: booking
- Company name: OTP Mobil Szolgáltató Kft.



- Address: Hungary, 1143 Budapest, Hungária krt. 17-19.
- Purpuse of data management: Simple Pay online credit card acceptance software
- 6. DATA MANAGEMENT PROCESSES RELATED TO CERTAIN ACTIVITIES OF THE SERVICE PROVIDER

6.1. USING THE DONATION FUNCTION OF THE ASZIKLA.HU WEBSITE

- Legal basis for data processing: data subject consent;
- The scope of the managed data: name, e-mail address, address, name of the represented organization;
- The purpose of data management: online donation to the "The Rock" Museum Public Benefit Foundation;
- Data transmission: none;
- Duration of data processing: until the withdrawal of the data subject's consent or on the basis of the data subject's consent, max. for 1 year;
- Possible consequence of lack of data communication: in the absence of knowledge of the data, online donation cannot be provided.

6.2. DATA TRANSFER STATEMENT

By accepting the Privacy Policy, the data subject accepts the following data transfer statement:

"I acknowledge the following personal data stored in the user account of "The Rock" Museum Public Benefit Foundation (Hungary, 1012 Budapest, Lovas street 4/C) in the user database of www.aszikla.hu will be handed over to OTP Mobil Ltd. and is trusted as data processor. The data transferred by the data controller are the following: name, e-mail. The nature and purpose of the data processing activity performed by the data processor in the SimplePay Privacy Policy can be found at the following link: http://simplepay.hu/vasarlo-aff"

7. DATA SECURITY MEASURES

The Service Provider handles personal data confidentially, with limited access and with appropriate information technology security. Data transfer to third parties does not go.

8. RIGHTS OF THE STAKEHOLDERS AND ENFORCEMENT POSSIBILITIES

The data owner may at any time request the deletion or modification of his/her personal data, request information on the processing of his/her personal data, object to the processing of the data or request their transfer at the following contact details:

- E-mail: info@aszikla.hu
- Address: Hungary, 1012 Budapest, Lovas street 4/C

If, in the opinion of the data owner, the Service Provider has violated any legal provision on data processing, he/she may file a complaint by post or e-mail in order to put an end to the alleged illegal

,THE ROCK" MUSEUM PUBLIC BENEFIT FUNDATION

data processing. The manager shall order a full, thorough investigation of the complaint with the involvement of the data protection officer.

The data owner is entitled to launch proceedings at National Data Protection and Freedom of Information Authority (http://naih.hu, telephone number: +36 (1) 391-1400, postal address: 1363 Budapest, Pf .: 9., e-mail: ugyfelszolgalat@naih.hu) in case of data processing infringement.

In the event of a breach of the right to self-determination of information, the data owner may apply to the court having jurisdiction over the domicile or, at the option of the operator, his place of residence or stay.

9. COPYRIGHT

The content of the Service Provider's websites is protected by copyright. Notices about the Websites may be obtained through a linked link and without modification of the original information. A clear reference to the page must be included in all communications.

Valid from 01.09.2022 until revoked.